#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:
FIRST BANK OF HIGHLAND
PARK
NORTHBROOK OFFICE
633 SKOKIE BLVD
NORTHBROOK, IL 60062

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: FIRST BANK OF HIGHLAND PARK NORTHBROOK OFFICE 633 SKOKIE BLVD NORTHBROOK, IL 60062



Doc#: 1307255089 Fee: \$44.00 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/13/2013 04:17 PM Pg: 1 of 4

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by: FIRST BANK OF HIGHLAND PANK 1835 First Street Highland Park, IL 60035

FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE 53/09786

182

#### MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated February 4, 2013, is made and executed between A.S.B. PROPERTIES LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, whose address is 6624 N. NAVAJO AVENUE, LINCOLNWOOD, IL 60712 (referred to below as "Grantor") and FIRST BANK OF HIGHLAND PARK, whose address is 633 SKOKIE BLVD, NORTHBROOK, IL 60062 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated April 10, 2008 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in COOK County, State of Illinois, as follows:

Recorded April 25, 2008 as Document No. 0811635042.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in COOK County, State of Illinois:

LOTS 13, 14, 15 AND 16 IN BLOCK 1 OF KEENEY'S ADDITION TO ROGERS PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF 55.487 ACRES NORTH OF AND ADJOINING THE SOUTH 45.63 ACRES OF THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 2000 WEST MORSE AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60645. The Real Property tax identification number is 11-31-116-045-0000.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

The Mortgage is hereby amended and modified as follows:

The word "Note" means the promissory note dated April 10 2008, in the original principal amount of \$650,000.00 from Grantor to Lender, together with all renewals of, extensions of, modifications of, refinancings of, consolidations of, and substitutions for the promissory note or agreement. The interest rate on the Note is 5.875% based on a year of 360 days. Beginning March 4, 2013, the interest rate on



#### Page 2

#### MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

UNOFFICIAL COPY

### (Continued)

the Note will be 4.625% based on a year of 360 days. Payments on the Note are to be made in accordance with the following payment schedule: one principal and interest payment of \$3,688.00 on March 4, 2013, with interest calculated on the unpaid principal balances at an interest rate of 5.875% based on a year of 360 days; 58 monthly consecutive principal and interest payments of \$3,688.00 each, beginning April 4, 2013, with interest calculated on the unpaid principal balances at an interest rate of 4.625% based on a year of 360 days; and one principal and interest payment of \$522,338.65 on February 4, 2018, with interest calculated on the unpaid principal balances at an interest rate of 4.625% based on a year of 360 days. This estimated final payment is based on the assumption that all payments will be made exactly as scheduled; the actual final payment will be for all principal and accrued interest not yet paid, together with any other unpaid amounts under the Note.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full torce and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is in intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED FEBRUARY 4, 2013.

2013.		
GRAN	TOR:	C
	/io	(e//,
A.S.B.	. PROPERTIES/LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILIT	TY COMPANY
By:		0,5.
AN an	NNA BASIC, Managing Member of A.S.B. PROPE Illinois limited liability company	RTIES LLC,
Ву:	Gilen Boso	
ST	「JEPAN BASIC, Managing Member of A.S.B. P	ROPERTIES

LENDER:

FIRST BANK OF HIGHLAND PARK

LLC, an Illinois limited liability company

Authorized Signer

1307255089 Page: 3 of 4

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

# MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Page 3

#### LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

LIMITED EMPIEIT COM	TANT ACKNOVVLEDGIVIEN
STATE OF Things	)
county of <u>lake</u>	) SS )
liability company and SIJEPAN BASIC, Managing Miability company, and known to me to be members of executed the Modification of Mortgage and acknowled deed of the limited liability company, by authority	Member of A.S.B. PROPERTIES LLC, an Illinois limited Member of A.S.B. PROPERTIES LLC, an Illinois limited or designated agents of the limited liability company that liged the Modification to be the free and voluntary act and of statute, its articles of organization or its operating tioned, and on oath stated that they are authorized to diffication on behalf of the limited liability company.
By Mariela Welnen	Residing at Highwood IL GOVO
Notary Public in and for the State of	MARIELA MLOUGN SEAL SEAL APRIL 14, 2014
	Clarks

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Page 4

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
STATE OF JILLIANS	)		
1	) SS		
county of <u>Loke</u>	)		
, authorized agent for FIRST BANK OF HIG instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be t HIGHLAND PARK, duly authorized by FIRST BANK of otherwise, for the uses and purposes therein mention execute this said instrument and in fact executed this	and known to me to be the within and foregoing the free and voluntary act and deed of FIRST BANK OF HIGHLAND PARK through its board of directors or led, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to said instrument on behalf of FIRST BANK OF HIGHLAND		
By Mariela alducin	Residing at Hahward IL GC2410		
Notary Public in and for the State of			
My commission expires 4/14/14	MARIELA ALIDUCIN OFFICIAL APPIL 14, 2016 OF 100		
LASER PRO Lending Ver 12.4.10.003 Conr. Harls	and Financial Solutions Inc. 1997, 2013. All Rights		

LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 12.4.10.003 Copr. Harland Financial Solutions, Inc. 1997, 2013. All Rights Reserved. - IL F:\LPWIN\CFI\LPL\G201.FC Th 4745 PR-2